

Stefanie Alvarez

Irvine Valley College Outstanding Classified Employee of the Year

WHEREAS, Stefanie Alvarez, Senior Administrative Assistant for Technology Services at Irvine Valley College, was named the 2023 Outstanding Classified Employee of the Year; and

HEREAS, during the more than 18 years that Stefanie Alvarez has worked at IVC, she has fulfilled a variety of positions and developed an extensive knowledge of the campus and community. She employs this expertise as she serves students, parents, community members, faculty, and staff with respect and compassion, helping them feel understood and directed to the necessary services; and

WHEREAS, a highly motivated and passionate person, she completed her own degree at IVC, and, with a warm and friendly attitude, and a belief in the Caring Campus spirit, she encourages others to achieve success at the college; and

WHEREAS, Stefanie Alvarez partners with many departments throughout the college, collaboratively developing solutions to technology challenges on campus; therefore

HEREAS, committed to high standards of performance and innovative problem-solving, she has become an integral member of the college and is considered an essential employee, remaining on campus she supported the needs of colleagues working remotely during the pandemic; and

HEREAS, Stefanie Alvarez's dedication to the campus is evident in her activity as a participant in numerous committees including the hiring, shared governance, academic senate, and classified senate as well as various CSEA activities, athletic events, and academic functions; now, therefore,

B EIT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees and the Chancellor of the South Orange County Community College District do hereby commend and congratulate Stefanie Alvarez as the Irvine Valley College Outstanding Classified Employee of the Year.

Timothy Jemal, President	Terri Rydell, Vice President
Carolyn Inmon, Clerk	Ryan Dack, Member
Barbara J. Jay, Member	Marcia Milchiker, Member
T.J. Prendergast III, Member	Katelyn Hidde, Student Member
Julianna Barnes Chancellor	